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City of Racine, Wisconsin
Tax Increment District # 9 (Johnson Building)

Cash Flow Projection

Year

Year
2019 5,301,877 950,000 2019
2020 856,558 856,558 503,000 400,000 700,000 2,895,000 150 0 4,498,150 (3,641,592) 1,660,285 485,000 2020
2021 856,558 856,558 504,400 400,000 700,000 150 0 1,604,550 (747,992) 912,293 2021
2022 856,558 856,558 400,000 700,000 150 0 1,100,150 (243,592) 668,701 2022
2023 856,558 856,558 400,000 625,000 150 0 1,025,150 (168,592) 500,109 2023
2024 856,558 856,558 700,000 150 0 700,150 156,408 656,517 2024
2025 856,558 856,558 700,000 150 0 700,150 156,408 812,925 2025
2026 856,558 856,558 700,000 150 0 700,150 156,408 969,333 2026
2027 856,558 856,558 700,000 150 0 700,150 156,408 1,125,741 2027
2028 856,558 856,558 700,000 150 0 700,150 156,408 1,282,149 2028
2029 856,558 856,558 700,000 150 0 700,150 156,408 1,438,557 2029
2030 856,558 856,558 700,000 150 0 700,150 156,408 1,594,965 2030
2031 856,558 856,558 700,000 150 0 700,150 156,408 1,751,373 2031
2032 856,558 856,558 700,000 150 0 700,150 156,408 1,907,781 2032
2033 856,558 856,558 700,000 150 0 700,150 156,408 2,064,189 2033
2034 856,558 856,558 100,000 150 25,000 125,150 731,408 2,795,597 2034
2035 856,558 856,558 0 856,558 3,652,155 2035
2036 856,558 856,558 0 856,558 4,508,713 2036

Total 15,466,900 65,307 190,491 15,722,698 1,505,200 34,897 0 1,600,000 9,825,000 2,895,000 2,400 33,013 15,895,510 Total

Notes:
1Ending balance for 2019 per City Finance Dept. on 5-21-2020.

Projected TID Closure

Projected Revenues

Tax 
Increments

Interest 
Earnings/ 

(Cost)
Exempt 

Computer Aid
Total 

Revenues

Balances

Transfer to 
TID No. 17

Transfer to 
TID No. 21 Admin.

Expenditures

Transfer to 
TID No. 15 DOR FeesDebt Service

Total 
Expenditures Annual Cumulative

Principal 
Outstanding

Development 
Incentives

Transfer to 
TID No. 24
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Jennifer L. Williams
Deputy City Attorney

Marisa L. Roubik
Assistant City Attorney

Robin K. Zbikowski
Assistant City Attorney

Nhu H. Arn
Assistant City Attorney

Office of the
City Attorney

Racine, Wisconsin

ff
Scott R. Letteney

City Attorney

Stacey Salvo
Paralegal

Karen J. Wirtz
Paralegal

Maricela Mora
Administrative Assistant

JuJy 6,2020

Mayor Cory Mason
City of Racine
730 Washington Avenue
Racine, Wisconsin 53403

RE: City of Racine, Wisconsin, Tax Incremental District No. 9 Amendment

Mayor Mason:

As City Attorney for the City of Racine, I have reviewed the Project Plan for City of
Racine, Wisconsin, Tax Incremental District No. 9 Amendment and, in my opinion, it is
complete and complies with Wisconsin Statutes section 66.1105(4)(f1. This opinion is provided
pursuant to Wisconsin Statute section 66.1105(4)(0.

Sincerely,

R. Letteney
City Attorney

Cc: Planning Manager Matt Sadowski

Clty Hall
730 Washington Avenue, Room 201

Racine, Wisconsin 53403
262-636-91 15

Fax: 262-636-9570Tax Incremental District No. 9 Project Plan Amendment 
Prepared by Ehlers
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